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SPORTS FACILITIES IN KVS
Ramasubbu Shri S.

Will the Minister of HUMAN RESOURCE DEVELOPMENT be pleased to state:

(a) whether Kendriya Vidyalayas (KVs) have appointed teachers/coach for providing coaching to students in various sports disciplines;

(b) if so, the details thereof and the funds utilised for promotion of various sport events during the last three years;

(c) whether the Government is aware of the reports that KVs are not imparting proper and regular coaching t o all the interested students throughout the academic year; and

(d) if so, the details thereof and the steps taken to improve the sports events in schools and to fix responsibility on the coach/sports teachers to ensure proper coaching to students?

Answer

MINISTER OF STATE IN THE MINISTRY OF HUMAN RESOURCE DEVELOPMENT (DR. D. PURANDESWARI)

(a) Yes, Sir.

(b) One post of Physical Education Teacher is sanctioned for each Kendriya Vidyalaya. Kendriya Vidyalayas are also authorized to hire the services of specialist coaches/experts on yearly as well as on short term basis. The expenditure is incurred from the funds of Vidyalaya Vikas Nidhi available with the Kendriya Vidyalaya concerned. No separate funds are earmarked by Kendriya Vidyalaya Sangathan for providing coaching to students in various sports disciplines.

(c) No such report has come to the notice of the Ministry.

(d) Does not arise.
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